TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 3) 1990

- I, Michael Richard Turner, Concessions Supervising Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 under delegated authority hereby:
- (a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and
- (b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and
- (c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Third Schedule to this notice; and
- (d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made.

FIRST SCHEDULE Concessions Approved

		Description of Goods			81			
	Tariff		Rates of	Duty Pref.	Ref.	Ref. No.	Effective	
	Item		Normal				From	To
		e de la companya del companya de la companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de la c	7 X 1				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
10	2008.19.00	Roasted almonds and roasted hazelnuts	Free	Free	60	780952C	1/88	
HO ICU	3402.19.00	PDS 76	Free	Free	99	980410C	7/89	
HO ICU	3402.19.00	Petro B.A	Free	Free	99	980409K	7/89	
HO TCU	3920.20.01	Unprinted biaxially oriented polypropylene film	Free	Free	99	981504L	1/90	
HO ICU	3926.90.69	Self baling plugs (for boats)	Free	Free	99	981102J	10/89	
HO ICU	3926.90.69	Split oar and oar-lock assembly (for inflatable boats)	Free	Free	99	981103G	10/89	
HO ICU	8207.11.00)	Tungsten carbide blade rock drilling bits, 3 and 4 wing	Free	Free	99	200872G	1/88	
	8207.12.00)							
O ICU	8414.20.00	Foot operated bellows air pump	Free	Free	99	981106A	10/89	
10	8903.92.00	Jet ski	Free	Free	99	880368E	10/89	

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	ive To
но	4909.00.00	119290 Unicef greeting cards ex vessel Mandama V564	Free	Free	99	880367G	1/90	2/90

THIRD SCHEDULE Concession Approvals Withdrawn

Tariff Item	Description of Goods			Ref. No.	
HO ICU 8207.60.00 HO 8432.29.01	Tungsten wing Lely form)		 	200872G 480353B	

NOTE

The purposes and conditions prescribed for the concessions granted in relation to the goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice may be obtained from the Ministry of Commerce on request.

Declined applications for concessions as listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice, and the concessions approved subject to prescribed purposes and conditions as listed in the Second Schedule to this notice, will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.

Any concession approved may be withdrawn or modified by notice in the Gazette.

Dated at Wellington this 25th day of January 1990.

M.R. TURNER, Ministry of Commerce.